

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Lehto Bridge #294

Project Number: 381212

Bid Opening Date: June 2, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	N.W. Construction General Contracting, Inc. 22317 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-4023 (360) 687-2040	Conway Construction Company 6620 NW Whitney Rd. Unit 100 Vancouver, WA 98665-7048 (360) 887-3022

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00
2	1-05.4	REPLACEMENT STAKING SERVICES	HOUR	1	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$44,695.00	\$44,695.00
5	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per hour)	HOUR	400	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$57.00	\$22,800.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
6	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
9	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	618	\$35.00	\$21,630.00	\$30.00	\$18,540.00	\$160.00	\$98,880.00
10	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00
11	2	BANK RESTORATION TYPE 1	S.Y.	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
12	2	BANK RESTORATION TYPE 2	L.F.	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$22.00	\$3,960.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00
13	5-02	1/2 IN. EMULSION CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	670	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
14	6-15	SOIL NAIL-EPOXY COATED	EACH	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$67,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$85,500.00
15	6-15	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT	S.Y.	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$9.00	\$117.00	\$475.00	\$6,175.00
16	6-15	SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TEST AND SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
17	6-15	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL	C.Y.	5	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00
18	6-18	SHOTCRETE FACING	S.F.	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
19	7-06	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$99,700.00	\$99,700.00
20	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
22	8-01	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	135	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
23	8-01	WATTLE	L.F.	260	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
24	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	740	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$3.00	\$2,220.00
25	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	208	\$40.00	\$8,320.00	\$60.00	\$12,480.00	\$65.00	\$13,520.00
26	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix B)	S.Y.	330	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.50	\$1,485.00
27	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix C)	S.Y.	880	\$5.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.50	\$3,960.00	\$2.30	\$2,024.00
28	8-02	PSIPE - TREE, DECIDUOUS TREE 2 GAL., 24-IN. HT.	EACH	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
29	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUB, DECIDUOUS, 1 GAL., 18-IN. HT.	EACH	59	\$16.00	\$944.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00
30	8-02	PSIPE - LIVE STAKES (3-ft. long, 1- to 2-in. diam.)	EACH	140	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
31	8-02	WATER(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per MGAL)	MGAL	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
32	8-02	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	C.Y.	3	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
33	8-15	ROCK FOR ERIOSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A	TON	260	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$67.00	\$17,420.00
34	8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	C.Y.	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$370.00	\$14,800.00
35	8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	C.Y.	78	\$115.00	\$8,970.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$31,200.00
36	8	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.	C.Y.	13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
37	8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTAL BID						\$309,194.00		\$369,842.00		\$786,434.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								19.61%		154.35%